
8.—7.

Appropriations for Consolidated, Fund Services.

CLASS VII.—STAMP AND DEEDS DEPARTMENT.

51

1902-3.

Salaries. Other Charges. Total.

ote 49.—Stamp Department
£ £

5,199 3,321
£

8,520

50.—Land and Deeds Registry 9,144 9,395 18,539

TOTAL OF CLASS VII. 14,343 12.71614,343 2.716 27,059
1 '

tem. 1902-3.

STAMP DEPARTMENT. ,, ■'£ ' £
1902-3.

Total number of officers ... 27

2

3

VOTE No. 49.
Salaries—

Head Office—
Secretary, Controller Legacy Duties, Deputy Commis-

sioner, and Registrar Joint-stock Companies
Chief Clerk and Accountant ...
Custodian and Issuer of Stamps
Clerk
Chief Stamper
Clerk
7 Stampers: 1 at £125, 1 at £120, 1 at £90, 1 at £80,

1 at £55, 1 at £40, 1 at £30
Messenger at 7s. 6d. a day

Auckland—
Clerk
Clerk

Wellington—Clerk'
Cadette
Cadet

Wanganui—Deputy Commissioner (also Chief Postmaster, £42o) ...
Hawke's Bay —
Clerk

Canterbury—Deputv Commissioner
Clerk"
Cadet

Otago—
Deputy Commissioner
Cadet
Cadette

lnvercargill—Clerk
Contributions to Votes—
" Land and Deeds Registry " ...

600
300
250
210
250
200

540
139

230
160

200
80
75

4 25
5 90
t; 250

1.25
65

305
90
80

8 150
9 785

5,199
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