.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS VII.-STAMP AND DEEDS DEPARTMENT.

		1902–3.				
		Salaries.	Other Charges.	Total.		
Vote 49.—Stamp Department " 50.—Land and Deeds Registry		£ 5,199 9,144	£ 3,321 9,395	£ 8,520 18,539		
TOTAL OF CLASS VII.	•••	14,343	12,716	27,059		

				•			
Item.						1902–3.	
	STAMP DEP.	ARTMEN	Т.		£	£	
			•	1902-3.			
	Total	number of o		27			
	VOTE No. 49.		•	-			
]	SALARIES-			Ì]		
1	Head Office-						
-	Secretary Controller Lega	acy Duties	, Deputy Co	mmis-			
	sioner, and Registrar Joi	nt-stock C	ompanies		600		
	Chief Clerk and Accountan	1 t .		•••	_300		
	Custodian and Issuer of St	amps			250		
	Clerk		•••		210		
	Chief Stamper		•••		250		
	Clerk		•••		200		
	7 Stampers : 1 at $\pounds 125$, 1	at £120, 1	at £90, 1 a	t £80,	= 10		
	1 at $\pounds 55$, 1 at $\pounds 40$, 1 at	£30	•••		540		
	Messenger at 7s. 6d. a day		•••	•••	139		
2	Auckland-				000		
	Clerk		•••	•••	230 160		
	Clerk	•••	•••		100		
3	Wellington—				200		
	Clerk	•••		•••	80		
	Cadette	•••	•••	•••	75		
	Cadet	•••	•••	•••	10		
4	Wanganui-	OF CD.	C.	195)	25		
	Deputy Commissioner (als	o Unier Po	stmaster, au	E20)	20		
5	Hawke's Bay-				90		
	Clerk	•••	•••	•••	00		
6	Canterbury-				250		
	Deputy Commissioner		•••		125		
	Clerk		•••		65		
_	Cadet	•••	•••				
7	Otago-				305		
	Deputy Commissioner	•••			90		
	Cadet	•••			80		
0	Cadette	•••					
8	Invercargill—				150		
~	Clerk Contributions to Votes						
9	"Land and Deeds Registr	у" …	···	•••	785		
					5,199		